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No. Dean/COHS/Acd/ 2024-25 Date: 04.01.2025

NOTICE

Sub. : Fee structure for II B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture / IT semester for the Academic Year 2024-25.
Ref. : 1) No.R/UHSB/UG Fees/676/2023-24 did: 27.07.2023

2) No.R/UHSB/UG/Sem-Sch/458/2024-25 dtd:16.07.2024
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The IT Semester of II B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture for the academic year 2024-25 will be
commenced from 03.02.2025 to 28.06.2025.

The students are informed to register for the said semester as shown below.

1. Date of commencement of registration  : 05.01.2025

2. Last date of registration without fine :03.02.2025

3. Registration with fine of Rs. 100/- per day : 04.02.2025 to 10.02.2025
(6 working days) :

4. Additional penalty fees of Rs. 10000/~ for : 11.02.2025 to 17.02.2025
only one time in their study period. (7‘h to 12" working days)

FEES STRUCTURE T
SC/ST
I\SJL.. PARTICULARS gll\;lc/ Income limit | Income limit
: 0 to 2.5 lakh 2.5 to 10 lakh

1 Registration fee 740 - 370

2 | Tuition fee 10645 - 5323

3 | Library fee 740 - 370

4 | Sports fee 1090 - 545

5 Educational Tour fee 3120 - 1560

6 | Admission fee - - 0

7 Al&R Booklet & Course Curriculum book fee - - 0

8 | Indian Youth Red Cross Society - - 0

9 | Magazine fee 760 = 380

10 | Medical fee - - 0

11 | NCC/NSS 100 - 50

12 | Association / Club Fee % = 0

13 | Students Aid Fund - . 0

14 | Examination fee 3335 - 1668

15 | Laboratory fee 3135 - 1567

16 | Welfare funds - L 0

17 | Documentation fee = - 0

18 | Career Development programme fee 475 = 238

19 | AKMU fee 545 - 272 .
20 | Insurance of Heath Aid Fund - - G|
21 | Convocation fee 250 250 250

Total Rs. 24,935/ 250 | 12,593/
Note:

1. Students are hereby informed to pay the prescribed fee and compulsory upload the fees paid
slip (pink), register the courses and submit the green card in the AMS without fail and get
approval from the concerned Course Teachers, Counselors, Assistant Comptroller, Warden,
Librarian, Assistant Registrar and Dean on or before 03.02.2025.

2. Students should submit the feedback in AMS for IT B.Sc./I semester before registering
to I B.Sc./Il semester.

3. Those students who do not get their registration card approval in time have to pay the
prescribed penal fee even though they have paid the semester fees in time,
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College of Hortiuuliv-e Cotllege of Hort.ic\'u:u_rﬁ .
SIRSI (U.K.)-581 42° nanavasi Read, Sirsi-58140

Copy to: 1. Assistant Comp* oller, COH, Sirsi with « request to collect the fees from the students.
2. Notice Board- College/Hostel.



